Revised Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

December 7, 2023 3:00 p.m.

Call to Order: Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 11/2/23, 11/7/23

Order of Business:

TR 23-125	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ALEXANDRA MASTERS TO
2 Infavor	SERVE AS THE DISTRICT TRIAL COURT JUDGE FOR THE FAMILY LAW
0 Against	DIVISION (INCLUDING CHILD SUPPORT) OF THE DISTRICT TRIAL
1 Abstention	COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Randall Hicks

TR 23-126	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	APPROVING THE GAMING LICENSES REGULATION SUBMITTED BY
3-0	THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PUBLIC GAMING COMMISSION
3-0	Sponsor: Randall Hicks

NCA 23-145	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA
Postpone	TITLE 50 § 1-107, ENTITLED "Commission Composition" Sponsor: Sandra
Indefinitely	Golden (Postponed on 11/02/23)

NCA 23-158 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICES (COPS), 2023 COPS HIRING PROGRAM (CHP) GRANT PROGRAM AND APPROPRIATING TRIBAL FUNDS FOR THE TRIBAL MATCH FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$1,898,544.00)

NCA 23-159

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 23-107

(A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS) AS AMENDED BY NCA 23-148

Sponsor: Randall Hicks

Referred Legislation: All Funding Sources were Approved

NCA 23-155 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND APPROPRIATING THE TRIBAL MATCH FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM Sponsor: Mary Crawford (\$337,350.00)

NCA 23-160 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CITIZENSHIP OFFICE'S FISCAL YEAR 2024 BUDGET Sponsor:

<u>Joyce C Deere</u> (\$200,000.00)

Other Business:			
MNGE			
Looped Square Meat Compa	any		
Announcements:			
Adjournment/Benediction	:		